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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ’C)é) {/\
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA \

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector A SUBMITTAL DATE:
AUG 0 8 2012

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 182, Item 248.
Last assessed to: Marilyn Charles.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the claim from Nationwide Asset Recovery Services, agent for Marilyn J. Charles AKA Marilyn
Charles, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale
associated with parcel 601440029-0;

(Continued on page two)

BACKGROUND: (Continued on page two)

G

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Curr Y. : In Current Year Budget:
FINANCIAL C:rr::: Iiz L::aé:::tty Cost: ’ 15?3(233 Bud;et Adjustment:g I\T/(/i
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0.00 For Fiscal Year: 2012-13
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote | [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE/

BY:

Karen L.
County Executive Office Signature en L. Johnson

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Ashley and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem

Absent: None Clerk of the \r

Date: September 25, 2012 By:

XC:. Treasurer, Auditor eput
Prev. Agn. Ref.: |District: 4/4 7Agenda Number:

ATTACHMENTS FILED 9 d 24

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD
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RECOMMENDED MOTION: (continued)

2)  Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controlier to issue a warrant to Nationwide Asset Recovery
Services, agent for Marilyn J. Charles AKA Marilyn Charles in the amount of $15,648.24, no
sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless pursuant to the California. Revenue
and Taxation Code Section 4675, an appeal has been filed in Superior Court.

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior
approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the March 16, 2009 public auction
sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 5, 2009. Further, as-
required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim
excess proceeds was given on June 4, 2009, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said
code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as
Assessor’s and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing
addresses for these parties of interest. '

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1) Claim from Nationwide Asset Recovery Services, agent for Marilyn J. Charles AKA Marilyn
Charles based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds dated April 2, 2009, a
Grant Deed recorded June 24, 1994 as Instrument No. 257850 and an Affidavit — Death of Joint
Tenant recorded January 31, 1995 as Instrument No. 031240.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (c) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Nationwide Asset Recovery Services, agent for Marilyn J. Charles
AKA Marilyn Charles be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $15,648.24. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended
motion.
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: ‘ CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) - s

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Cellector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC:TC182 Ttem: 248 Assessment No.: 601-440-029 S

Assessee(s): Marilyn Charles | ' “';f;lf«'. 5

Situs: None
Date Sold: March 16, 2009 C
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: > } ) l 2009

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$16,178 (approx.) from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the D lienholder(s), .
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder’s Document No. 2537 %350 recorded on b I 24 (99 4 . A copy of this
document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest.

~ I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Owner by Deed

ik Death of Toiwt Temant:
(03124 1f21]4s)

Documents Attached: Deed, Copv of the ID A% of

If the property is held in Joint Teni' S sale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint |
Tenants will have to sign the claini Titessthticlaimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount
of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this - Rt day of ¢ M , 2009 at ,MC/ >2 M&Mw
J K@ County, State 7

-Signdture of Claimakt™—"

Marilyn J. Charles

146 Sawhorse Dr.
Mooresville, NC 28115-5789

(704) 660-0592 |
SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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Rudolph J. Carreon
209 Busait View
Calimena, CA 92320

257850
JUR 248834

SMACE ABOVE THIS LINE Fdbe "D USE

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAx s None ,
Compunnd ¢ e consieakon Of vAiue of property conveyed OR Uy
SAME AS ABOVE cmmmwummvdwmsmumm A
sqemanng at ne of taly
J
X [ "
APN: 601-440-023
GRANT DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONBIDERATION, racqigt of which 15 hereby acknowledged,
RUDOLPH J. CARREON, a widower ’

heraby GRANT(S) o
RUDOLPR J. CARREON, a widower & MARILYN CHARLES, an unmarried woman as Jjoint uunts

the rea' mwhmo‘ﬂw unincorpota:cd area of Indio

Coumty of  Riverside State of Cabforya, described s

The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of
Sectfon 23, Township 5 South, Range 8 East, San Bernardino Base and Meridfan,

10 acres more or less.

Dated  June 15, 1996

@M/ﬁ‘*f’(‘m

pavsonally known 1 e tor Droved 16 e on T bass of SRUSTACIDY

and o0 % We that he' Y d the same
n y #00 that Dy haterihey 5903
m»mnmmuwmaanmmmdm
O personts) acted. ummmw”

Rudolph J, Carreon -

! JUDY A COnen
CoOuY 2071374
£ NITLRY B 1 Co wamAA
SAUTERAR %0 £T L 700h

Wy Commarwm Fyens Wy 24 1981

N WG et

Description: Riverside, CA Document-Year DocID 1994.257850 Page 10f 1,

Order: v Comment:

i
¢
'
i



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be
completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the applicant’s claim as a “party of interest” must be provided at
the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT
FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I(we), the undersigned, do
hereby make NATIONWIDE ASSET RECOVERY SERVICES my(our) agent to apply for and collect the excess
proceeds which you are holding and to which I(we) am(are) entitled from the sale of assessment number 601-440-029
sold at public auction on March 16, 2009. I(we) understand that I(we) AM(ARE) NOT SELLING MY(OUR) RIGHT
TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my(our) convenience.

I(we) also understand that the total amount of excess proceeds available for refund is $16,178 (approx.) , and that I(we)
have a right to file a claim for this refund on my(our) own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration

received my(our) agent is a& ointed to act on my(our) behalf.
/ZM’i ' %éé@/

Marilyn J. Chanfés
STATE OF NC ) 146 Sawhorse Dr.
COUNTY OF _Lvedell ) Mooresville, NC 28115-5789

(704) 660-0592
On Arl’)w Zﬂcp 2009 , before me; I/J/WIMM W <tpni s

personall!y appeared Marilyn J. Charles who proved to me on the basis of [;atxsfactor‘x evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thay* %}l 'ﬂm same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the pers mﬁ’t’y:u?pn behalf of which the person(s)

acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of Cahfo@xé"that tﬁ%qg dggmg,%rﬁgraph is true and correct. ,

c

WITNESS my hand and Ofﬁcml Seal £ c wE
£ ’ K)"!@LIC '}(» § |
(:)% //( W Maweh G R0r3 &3@? o &
E { YL C)
(Signature é#/Notary) 0, COUNTY, S

*******************************************************& msM***************************

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the above party of interest, pursuant to Section
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF
HIS EHTS TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS|OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

\ZQ Randall D. Witte

(Slgnature of Agent) NATIONWIDE ASSET RECOVERY SERVICES
17100 Bear Valley Rd. B-201
Victorville, CA 92395

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ' )
COUNTY OF SAN BE_RNARDINO )
On l/l % } ZGC’C} , before me, Richard L. Johnson, Notary Public , personally appeared, Randall D. Witte , who proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNF@yVﬁCI | Seal

(Signature re of Nota
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=" RECORDING REQUESTED BY 031 2’#9
J. Terrence Moynihan RECEIVED FORRECCRD
ATEWOCLOCK
AND VAEN RECORDED 1AL T0: m m
bl f;aru Charles L : 3
: yn X Al WOk figtnl
%3209 Summic View digrer mn-ow
& calimesa, CA 92320 ’ w.a Foe 6
2» 14
Forsg L__.
L = SPACE ADOVE THIS LINE FOR AECORDER'S USE el
» - - =]
Affidavit - Death of Joint Tenant
NTSHD : THIS FORM FURNISHED BY TRUSTORS SECURITY SERWCE e
State of Califomia,
Countyof _ Rivarside } as.‘
MARILYN CHARLES . of lagal age, being first duly swom, deposes and says: i
That __RUDOLPH_JOSEPH_CARREON _  the decedant mentioned in the attached certitied copy of { |- ¢
Certificaie of Death, Is the same personas _ RODOLEH J . CARREON o
named as one of the parties In that cerlaln _Grant beed dated__ vune 15, 1994

_6_01-440-029

I
TR AN RN A T NS,
X s JURRER § P

L

ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.

axeculedby _Rudolph J. Carreon, a widower o
to _RUDOLPH J. CARREON, a widower & MARILYN CHARLES, an unmarried woman,
LBOUVLER o« SARRIL Ln.._rgy.rm—.-—-—-—

as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 257850 e OTL June ’ ,in

book 1994 page__ 257850 __ of Officlal Records of Riverside

County, California, covering the foliowing duscribad property situsted in the  undncorporated area of
indio , County of_Riverside , Stats of Caklornia:

The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter
of Section 23, Towmship 5 South, Range 8 East, San Bernardinc Base and
Moridian, 10 acres more or less. i

Dateg __:Januazy 24, 1995 ' ,Z/ZMW 2 teleg

BUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO belore me

Title Order Mo, Eacrow, Loan or Attomey Flls No,

L T T T ey

~ i"‘!”‘ e ;: (2 J‘.-

NOISIAIG




COUNTY of SAN BERNARDINO
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17100 Bear Valley Rd. B-201
Victorville, C4 92395

: | | Phone: (760) 963-9434
N NATIONWIDE ASSETRECOVERYLLC. 2451539

\ , » .
oy ‘Is / ; www.natzonwzdeassetrecovez:zservz’ces.com Toll Free FAX: (877) 541-6920

May 28, 2009

Paul McDonnell, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Attn: Excess Proceeds Department

PO Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

RE: Excess Proceeds Claim for Marllyn J. Charles and Nationwide Asset Recovery
Serv1ces

AP# 601-440-029
To Whom It May Concern:

‘This Office represents Marilyn J. Charles and Nationwide Asset Recovery Services in
their claim for excess proceeds from the sale of property sold at public auction on March
16, 2009. Please contact this office if additional information is required in the processing
of their claim.

Sincerely,

0
LOw
Randall D. Witte
Claim Manager




